CH \$715.00 289455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medco Health Solutions, Inc.		01/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Express Scripts Strategic Development, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Express Way	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2894558	MEDCO	
Registration Number:	3061048	MEDCO	
Registration Number:	1727239	RATIONALMED	
Registration Number:	3945107	SOCRXATES	
Registration Number:	1676055	TELEPAID	
Registration Number:	1895760	PREFERRED PRESCRIPTIONS	
Registration Number:	4298698	MEDCO PHARMACY	
Registration Number:	3945384	MEDCO RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3930085	MEDCO RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	4071929	MEDCO	
Registration Number:	2779956	LIVE LIFE WELL	
Registration Number:	3934152	GIVE HEALTH A HAND MEDCO FOUNDATION	
Registration Number:	3960249	THERAPEASE CUISINE	
Registration Number:	4102460	EXPERXT	
Registration Number:	4068069	HEALTHSTAGE	
Registration Number:	2629077	LIVE LIFE WELL	
Registration Number:	3962822	MAKING MEDICINE SMARTER	
Registration Number:	4116225	MEDCO	
Registration Number:	3891455	MEDCO PHARMACY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0184

900404123 REEL: 006045 FRAM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3891456	MEDCO PHARMACY
Registration Number:	3917518	MEDCO RAPIDRX
Registration Number:	3237507	MY RX CHOICES
Registration Number:	3442656	MY RX CHOICES
Registration Number:	2449414	OPTIMAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	4158589	SMART90
Registration Number:	3854287	WORRY-FREE FILLS
Registration Number:	3235251	MEDCO RX DISCOUNT PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3930298	RX INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Nemes
Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2:190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan S. Nemes
SIGNATURE:	/Alan S. Nemes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Medco_ESSDI_Assignment#page1.tif source=Medco_ESSDI_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of January 1, 2017, by and between Express Scripts Strategic Development, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having an address at One Express Way, St. Louis, MO 63121 (hereinafter the "Assignee") and Medco Health Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 100 Parsons Pond Drive, Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417 (hereinafter the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set out at Exhibit A, and all corresponding U.S. trademark applications therefor set out at Exhibit A, and associated domain names and works of authorship, and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"), and Assignor and Assignee are affiliated entities; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business associated therewith and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, and Assignor desires to transfer all of its such right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the business and goodwill to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business associated therewith and the goodwill associated therewith, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

Assignee:

Express Scripts Strategic Development, Inc.

Assignor:

Medco Health Solutions, Inc.

Printed Name: ALKADIA OLSON

Printed Name: Altadia Olsin Title: Sr. ligal Comsel

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Application #	Registration #
MEDCO	76/512,857	2,894,558
MEDCO (Stylized)	78/356,884	3,061,048
RATIONALMED	74/224,747	1,727,239
SOCRXATES	77/773,282	3,945,107
TELEPAID	74/065,772	1,676,055
PREFERRED	74/398,904	1,895,760
PRESCRIPTIONS		, ,
MEDCO PHARMACY	85/248,695	4,298,698
MEDCO RESEARCH	77/869,413	3,945,384
INSTITUTE		
MEDCO RESEARCH	85/013,468	3,930,085
INSTITUTE (Stylized)		
MEDCO	85/226,373	4,071,929
LIVE LIFE WELL	76/119,724	2,779,956
GIVE HEALTH A HAND	85/069,344	3,934,152
MEDCO FOUNDATION &		1 1
Design		
EXPERXT	85/371,510	4,102,460
HEALTHSTAGE	85/017,882	4,068,069
LIVE LIFE WELL	76/119,975	2,629,077
MAKING MEDICINE	77/907,820	3,962,822
SMARTER		
MEDCO	85/292,071	4,116,225
MEDCO PHARMACY	77/980,563	3,891,455
MEDCO PHARMACY	77/980,564	3,891,456
MEDCO RAPIDRX	77/607,511	3,917,518
MY RX CHOICES	78/977,815	3,237,507
MY RX CHOICES	78/839,791	3,442,656
OPTIMAL HEALTH	75/270,904	2,449,414
SMART90 (Stylized)	85/197,434	4,158,589
MEDCO RX DISCOUNT	78/730,865	3,235,251
PROGRAM	<i>.</i> 	, - , =
RX INTELLIGENCE	85/076,109	3,930,298
THERAPEASE CUISINE	76/704,111	3,960,249
& Design		, -,,
WORRY-FREE FILLS	77/508570	3,854,287

SLC-8152721-1

RECORDED: 04/28/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0187